SPECIAL CALLED SPECIAL MAGISTRATE MEETING

BOARD AGENDA

Special Magistrate Hearing - Wednesday, November 1. 2016 - 2:00 PM.
City Hall - City Commission Chambers, 100 North U.S. #1, Fort Pierce, Florida

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS

A. ADMINISTRATION OF OATH TO DEPARTMENTAL WITNESSES

B. IDENTIFICATION OF CASES IN COMPLIANCE OR RESCHEDULED
4, PUBLIC HEARINGS - VIOLATION CASES
A. 16-2464 1101 Avenue D Wilson Sr, Darrell Michael Morabito

Brenda Brunson
Christopher Wilson Sr.

5. PUBLIC HEARINGS - MASSEY HEARINGS (FINE REDUCTIONS)
6. PUBLIC HEARINGS - LIEN REDUCTION REQUESTS

7. OTHER CASES

8. NEW BUSINESS

9. OLD BUSINESS

Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) should
contact the Code Enforcement Office at (772) 467-3149, at least five (5) days prior to the meeting.
Persons who are hearing or speech impaired may use the Florida Relay System by dialing 711.
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Special Magistrate Ross Hearing 4. A.
Meeting Date: 11/01/2016

Re: 1101 Avenue D - Wilson's Pool Room

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:

Wilson Sr, Darrell
16-2464 1101 Avenue D Brenda Brunson Michael Morabito
Christopher Wilson Sr.

CASE INFORMATION:

Case Initiated: | October 20, 2016 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:

OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:

Darrell Wilson Sr. Wilson's Game Room

Brenda Brunson 1101 Avenue D

Christopher Wilson Sr. Fort Plerce, FL 34950

4104 AVE R

Fort Pierce, FL 34947

VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-27 (B) — Doing Business without a Tax
Section 3-13 (B) Bottle Clubs

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

Cease and desist operating the bottle club immediately. Alcohol is not permitted to be
consumed on these premises without proper Business tax receipt. This activity is in violation of
Sec 9-27 (b) and may result in the suspension of all utility services.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
zero (0) days to comply or a fine of $250.00 per day be assessed and order all utilities to the
premises be suspended while the violation continues. The City additionally requests that the
Special Magistrate order that this location be monitored for continued compliance for a period of
twelve (12) months and any violation of the Special Magistrate's order will result in the same.

Form Review

Form Started By: Peggy Arraiz Started On: 10/26/2016 04:58 PM
Final Approval Date: 10/27/2016



	Agenda
	AI_4001_1101 Avenue D - Wilson's Pool Room

